Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 93
MAIN FEATURES
 Switch Capacity up to 25A, 40A continuous current capacity.
 4.8mm and 6.3mm flat terminals.
 Medium duty.
 Micro size plug-in design, PCB termination available.
APPLICATIONS
 Used on air conditioner, electrical heater Remote-controlled TV, automatic
control and household electric device.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TR82 DC
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 6V, 12V , 24V
Structure F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Classigication of Type
Contact Arrangent A : 1 Form A
C : 1 Form C
B : AgCdO
C : AgSnIn
Contact material
PABF12V R
Mounting Classification
Nil : Quick Connect Type
P : PC board Type
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
R
Nil : Standard
R : Resister
D1 : Coil parallel with diode 1N4007 the Positive pole "+" on #85 terminal
D2 : Coil parallel with diode 1N4007 the Negative pole "-" on #85 terminal
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
308787a
85
86
308787a
85
86
Quick
conncet
Type
PC Board
Type
1 Form A
1 Form C
(option)
(option)